©  2001
BIPOLAR ANALOG INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µµµµPC29M33A,µµµµPC29M05A
THREE-TERMINAL LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
DATA  SHEET
Document No. G15368EJ1V0DS00 (1st edition)
Date Published  May 2001 NS  CP(K)
Printed in Japan

Data Sheet  G15368EJ1V0DS 3
µµµµPC29M33A,µµµµPC29M05A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Output Voltage Marking Package Type
 µ PC29M33AHF MP-45G
(Isolated TO-220)
3.3 V 29M33A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC29M33AHB MP-3 (SC-64) 3.3 V 29M33A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC29M33AT MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 29M33A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC29M33AT-E1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 29M33A  •  16 mm wide embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 on drawout side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC29M33AT -E2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 29M33A  •  16 mm width embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC29M33AT -T1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 29M33A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at drawout side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
 µ PC29M33AT -T2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 29M33A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
 µ PC29M05AHF MP-45G
(Isolated TO-220)
5.0 V 29M05A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC29M05AHB MP-3 (SC-64) 5.0 V 29M05A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC29M05AT MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 29M05A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC2905AT-E1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 29M05A  •  16 mm wide embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 at drawout side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC2905AT-E2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 29M05A  •  16 mm wide embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC2905AT-T1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 29M05A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at drawout side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
 µ PC2905AT-T2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 29M05A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
Data Sheet  G15368EJ1V0DS4
µµµµPC29M33A,µµµµPC29M05A
ABSOLUTE  MAXIMUM  RATINGS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Rating
Parameter Symbol µ PC29M33AHF,
µ PC29M05AHF
µPC29M33AHB, µPC29M05AHB
µPC29M33AT, µPC29M05AT
Unit
Input Voltage VIN 20 V
Internal Power Dissipation
Note
(TC = 25°C) PT 15 10 W
Operating Ambient Temperature TA –30 to +85 °C
Operating Junction Temperature TJ –30 to +150 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg –55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance (junction to case) Rth(J-C) 7 12.5 °C/W
Thermal Resistance (junction to ambient) Rth(J-A) 65 125 °C/W
Note  Internally limited. When the operating junction temperature rises over 150°C, the internal circuit shuts down the
  output voltage.
Caution  If the absolute maximum rating of any of the above parameters is exceeded even momentarily, the
       quality of the product may be degraded. In other words, absolute maximum ratings specify the
       values exceeding which the product may be physically damaged. Be sure to use the product with
       these ratings never exceeded.
STANDARD CONNECTION
D1
INPUT
COUTCIN
D2+
PC29M33A,   PC29M05A OUTPUT
CIN: 0.1 µF or higher. Set this value according to the length of the line between the regulator and INPUT pin. Be sure
       to connect CIN to prevent parasitic oscillation. Use of a film capacitor or other capacitor with excellent voltage and
       temperature characteristics is recommended. If using a laminated ceramic capacitor, it is necessary to ensure
       that CIN is 0.1 µF or higher for the voltage and temperature range to be used.